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No. 1348.—ENGLAND, EAST COAST-
RIVER THAMES ENTRANCE.

Duke of Edinburgh Channel—Shingles Patch,
Extension to the Northward ; Amended Track.

Position.—Edinburgh Channel Light-vessel;
lat 51° 33£' N., long. 1° 15£' E.

Details.—A recent examination of the Shingles
Patch shows that it has extended considerably to
the northward, depths of 30 feet being now
found on the track for deep draught vessels,
shown on Chart No. 1607.

Shoal patches:—
(a) Position.—At a distance of 9£ cables,

S. 42° E., from the Duke of Edinburgh Light-
vessel ; lat. 51° 32' 46" N., long. 1° 16' 36" E.,
Chart 1607.

Depth.—30 feet.
(V) Position.—At a distance of llf cables,

S. 38° E., from the Duke of Edinburgh Channel
Light-vessel ; lat 51° 32' 34" N., long.
1° 16' 52" E.

Depth.—29 feet
Remarks.—From (J) the 5-fathom contour line

extends south-eastward just outside No. 2, B.W#
Chequered Buoy.

Amended track:—
Details.—The track now shown on the chart

through the Duke of Edinburgh Channel should
be expunged. From a point distant 8£ cables,
S. 50° E., from the Duke of Edinburgh Light-

vessel, new tracks, S. 44° E. and N. 73° W.,
should be drawn, the latter meeting the Black
Deep Track about 4 cables, S. 50° VV., from the
Duke of Edinburgh Light-vessel.

Variation.—155 W.
Charts affected.—No. 1607, North Foreland

to the Nore; No. 1610, North Foreland to
Orfordnesa.

Publications.—Channel Pilot, Part I, 1908,
pages 328, 334 ; North Sea Pilot, Part III, 1905,
page 342; Revised Supplement, 1908.

Authority.—His Majesty's survey ing vessel
Triton, Hyd. Note, No. 1 of 1910.

ERRATUM.

China Sea—Gulf of Siam.

Notice to Mariners, No. 1315 of 1910.—In
paragraph, "Amended position," line 2, for
lat. 12° 28' 40" N., read 13° 28' 40" N.

Note.—This erratum applies to the Daily
Notices only.

By command of their Lordships,

H. E. Purey-Cust, Hydrographer.

Hydrographic Office, Admiralty, London,
1 19th to 21st September, 1910.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 7th, and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Wednesday, the 21st day of September, 1910.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued..
£ -

56,070,790

£56,070,790

Government Debt ..
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£
11,015,100
7,434,900

37,620,790

£56,070,790

Dated the 22nd day of September, 1910.

E. M. Haney, Deputy Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

£
14,553,000
3,689,079

12,485,785
43,535,619

19,326

£74,282,809

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

£
15,265,770
29,111,810
28,434,795

1,470,434

£74,282,809

Dated the 22nd day of September, 1910.

E. M. Harvey, Deputy Chief Cashier.


