No. 1348.—ENGLAND, EAST COAST— RIVER THAMES ENTRANCE.

Duke of Edinburgh Channel—Shingles Patch, Extension to the Northward; Amended Track.

Position.—Edinburgh Channel Light-vessel;

lat. 51° 33¼' N., long. 1° 15¼' E.

Details.—A recent examination of the Shingles Patch shows that it has extended considerably to the northward, depths of 30 feet being now found on the track for deep draught vessels, shown on Chart No. 1607.

Shoal patches:-

(a) Position.—At a distance of 9½ cables, S. 42° E., from the Duke of Edinburgh Lightvessel; lat. 51° 32′ 46″ N., long. 1° 16′ 36″ E., Chart 1607.

Depth.-30 feet.

(b) Position.—At a distance of 11\frac{3}{4} cables, S. 38° E., from the Duke of Edinburgh Chaunel Light-vessel; lat. 51° 32′ 34″ N., long. 1° 16′ 52″ E.

Depth.-29 feet.

Remarks.—From (b) the 5-fathom contour line extends south-eastward just outside No. 2, B.W. Chequered Buoy.

Amended track:—

Details.—The track now shown on the chart through the Duke of Edinburgh Channel should be expunged. From a point distant 8½ cables, S. 50° E., from the Duke of Edinburgh Light-

vessel, new tracks, S. 44° E. and N. 73° W., should be drawn, the latter meeting the Black Deep Track about 4 cables, S. 50° W., from the Duke of Edinburgh Light-vessel.

Variation.—15° W.

Charts affected.—No. 1607, North Foreland to the Nore; No. 1610, North Foreland to Orfordness.

Publications.—Channel Pilot, Part I, 1908, pages 328, 334; North Sea Pilot, Part III, 1905, page 342; Revised Supplement, 1908.

Authority.—His Majesty's surveying vessel

Triton, Hyd. Note, No. 1 of 1910.

ERRATUM.

China Sea-Gulf of Siam.

Notice to Mariners, No. 1315 of 1910.—In paragraph, "Amended position," line 2, for lat. 12° 28′ 40″ N., read 13° 28′ 40″ N.

Note.—This erratum applies to the Daily Notices only.

By command of their Lordships,

H. E. Purey-Cust, Hydrographer.

Hydrographic Office, Admiralty, London, 19th to 21st September, 1910.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 21st day of September, 1910.

Issue Department.

Notes issued	• •	••	£. 56,070,790	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	••	••	£ 11,015,100 7,434,900 37,620,790
			£56,070,790				£56,070,790

Dated the 22nd day of September, 1910.

E. M. Harrey, Deputy Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

	£	1			£
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities	• •		15,265,770
Rest	3,689,079	Other Securities		• •	29,111,810
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Notes	• •		28,434,795
chequer, Savings Banks, Com-		Gold and Silver Coin	••	• •	1,470,434
missioners of National Debt, and					
Dividend Accounts)	12,485,785				
Other Deposits	43,535,619				
Seven Day and other Bills	19,326		. •		
-					
	£74,282,809				£74,282,809
] *			

Dated the 22nd day of September, 1910.